

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)

Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

State: MT
 County: STILLWATER
 CUSTER NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Helena MT
 By: Karl Helvik
 Date: 12/15/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Riverside Contracting, Inc. Date: _02/06/02_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 5571 ALLOY SOUTH MISSOULA, MT 59808	2,325,060.00	
JTL GROUP INC PO BOX 30238 BILLINGS, MT 59107	2,389,379.50	
M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 1164 LEWISTOWN, MT 59457	2,396,658.55	
CENTURY COMPANIES INC PO BOX 579 LEWISTOWN, MT 59457	2,632,873.70	
NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC PO BAOX 80290 BILLINGS, MT 59101	3,763,637.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,906,329.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)

Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	ALL	230,000.00	230,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		259,000.00	259,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		200,000.00	200,000.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		280,000.00	280,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		695,000.00	695,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		158,000.00	158,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	ALL	60,000.00	60,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		62,000.00	62,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		64,200.00	64,200.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		66,000.00	66,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		360,000.00	360,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	ALL	45,000.00	45,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		108,000.00	108,000.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		92,000.00	92,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		300,000.00	300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		2,100.00	2,100.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		2,400.00	2,400.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	3,675	13.00	47,775.00
		JTL GROUP INC		16.00	58,800.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		11.81	43,401.75
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		12.00	44,100.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		10.00	36,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	44,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)

Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15709	each	Check dams			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	206	150.00	30,900.00
		JTL GROUP INC		180.00	37,080.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		120.00	24,720.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		80.00	16,480.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		150.00	30,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	26,780.00
15711	each	Sediment traps			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	13	350.00	4,550.00
		JTL GROUP INC		475.00	6,175.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		480.00	6,240.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		35.00	455.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		600.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	3,120.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	7,000	2.00	14,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		7.00	49,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		6.00	42,000.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		7.50	52,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		3.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.75	19,250.00
20102	LPSM	Clearing and grubbing			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		1,200.00	1,200.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
20301 A	each	Removal of sign and stockpiling (delineators)			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	85	75.00	6,375.00
		JTL GROUP INC		4.50	382.50
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		36.00	3,060.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		45.00	3,825.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		32.00	2,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	765.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)

Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301 B	each	Removal of metal gate (stockpile)			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	3	150.00	450.00
		JTL GROUP INC		55.00	165.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		120.00	360.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		62.00	186.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		260.00	780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		625.00	1,875.00
20301 C	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	18	600.00	10,800.00
		JTL GROUP INC		540.00	9,720.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		600.00	10,800.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		985.00	17,730.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		1,500.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		285.00	5,130.00
20301 D	each	Removal of structural plate pipe (stockpass)			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		5,600.00	5,600.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		6,000.00	6,000.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		3,600.00	3,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		3,500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
20301 E	each	Removal of mailbox			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	4	75.00	300.00
		JTL GROUP INC		20.00	80.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		120.00	480.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		55.00	220.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		125.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	120.00
20302 A	m	Removal of fence , stockpile salvaged material			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	5,250	2.00	10,500.00
		JTL GROUP INC		4.50	23,625.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		1.20	6,300.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		1.00	5,250.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		3.00	15,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.85	9,712.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)

Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302 B	m	Removal of fence			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	1,800	2.00	3,600.00
		JTL GROUP INC		3.50	6,300.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		1.20	2,160.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		1.00	1,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		3.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	2,700.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	40,000	5.50	220,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		5.50	220,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		4.39	175,600.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		6.00	240,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		9.00	360,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.75	150,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	2,480	11.00	27,280.00
		JTL GROUP INC		8.30	20,584.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		7.80	19,344.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		9.50	23,560.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		12.00	29,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	19,840.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	16,400	7.00	114,800.00
		JTL GROUP INC		7.40	121,360.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		6.00	98,400.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		8.30	136,120.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		15.00	246,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	131,200.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	2,800	15.00	42,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		18.00	50,400.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		24.42	68,376.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		28.00	78,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		33.00	92,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	42,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)

Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20414	m	Irrigation ditch			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	45	12.00	540.00
		JTL GROUP INC		40.00	1,800.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		30.00	1,350.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		25.00	1,125.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		40.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,350.00
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-B			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	4,220	2.00	8,440.00
		JTL GROUP INC		1.55	6,541.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		2.40	10,128.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		1.75	7,385.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.75	3,165.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	10,550.00
25107	m	Placed riprap, ditch lining			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	95	100.00	9,500.00
		JTL GROUP INC		185.00	17,575.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		152.40	14,478.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		160.00	15,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		130.00	12,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		51.00	4,845.00
30104	t	Subbase grading B			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	36,400	10.50	382,200.00
		JTL GROUP INC		7.30	265,720.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		11.65	424,060.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		11.00	400,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		10.00	364,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	291,200.00
30601	km	Dust palliative application			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	21.00	3,800.00	79,800.00
		JTL GROUP INC		123.00	2,583.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		178.20	3,742.20
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		2,500.00	52,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		200.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)
 Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30606	t	Magnesium chloride			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	420.0	70.00	29,400.00
		JTL GROUP INC		87.00	36,540.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		83.75	35,175.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		85.00	35,700.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		90.00	37,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	31,500.00
30802	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	600	10.00	6,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		18.30	10,980.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		11.65	6,990.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		17.00	10,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		38.00	22,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	15,000.00
30901	t	Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	13,700	14.00	191,800.00
		JTL GROUP INC		13.15	180,155.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		14.00	191,800.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		14.00	191,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		16.00	219,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	116,450.00
30904	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	140.0	193.00	27,020.00
		JTL GROUP INC		216.00	30,240.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		207.77	29,087.80
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		280.00	39,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		300.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	28,000.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	8,980	17.00	152,660.00
		JTL GROUP INC		29.00	260,420.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		20.34	182,653.20
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		25.00	224,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		14.00	125,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.50	157,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)
 Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-34			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	530.0	250.00	132,500.00
		JTL GROUP INC		200.00	106,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		288.00	152,640.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		300.00	159,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		300.00	159,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	132,500.00
40104	t	Mineral filler (hydrated lime)			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	90.0	115.00	10,350.00
		JTL GROUP INC		115.00	10,350.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		144.00	12,960.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		110.00	9,900.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		100.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	11,700.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	10	275.00	2,750.00
		JTL GROUP INC		345.00	3,450.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		324.00	3,240.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		240.00	2,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		300.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	2,100.00
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	46	150.00	6,900.00
		JTL GROUP INC		116.00	5,336.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		103.20	4,747.20
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		115.00	5,290.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		380.00	17,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		91.00	4,186.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	340	175.00	59,500.00
		JTL GROUP INC		160.00	54,400.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		115.20	39,168.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		165.00	56,100.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		175.00	59,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	37,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)

Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 C	m	900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	40	300.00	12,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		230.00	9,200.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		181.20	7,248.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		225.00	9,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		200.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	5,600.00
60201 D	m	1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	55	350.00	19,250.00
		JTL GROUP INC		380.00	20,900.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		246.00	13,530.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		310.00	17,050.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		220.00	12,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	8,800.00
60201 E	m	2250 millimeter pipe culvert			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	25	600.00	15,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		850.00	21,250.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		397.20	9,930.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		540.00	13,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		500.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	5,625.00
60206 A	each	End section for 450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	10	125.00	1,250.00
		JTL GROUP INC		200.00	2,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		261.60	2,616.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		260.00	2,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		165.00	1,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	1,900.00
60206 B	each	End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	6	150.00	900.00
		JTL GROUP INC		200.00	1,200.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		261.60	1,569.60
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		280.00	1,680.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		165.00	990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)

Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901 A	m	Fence, wire, type 1			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	2,600	5.00	13,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		5.10	13,260.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		7.20	18,720.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		5.00	13,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		8.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	26,000.00
61901 B	m	Fence, woven wire, 1200 millimeter height			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	4,100	5.00	20,500.00
		JTL GROUP INC		6.30	25,830.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		12.00	49,200.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		7.00	28,700.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		7.00	28,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	41,000.00
61902 A	Each	Gate , wire, 5 m width, Type G-2			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	19	250.00	4,750.00
		JTL GROUP INC		230.00	4,370.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		180.00	3,420.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		150.00	2,850.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		700.00	13,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,280.00
61902 B	each	Gate, single tubular steel, 5.4 meter width , Type G-3			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	3	250.00	750.00
		JTL GROUP INC		570.00	1,710.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		360.00	1,080.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		620.00	1,860.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		1,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	3,600.00
61910	each	Remove and reinstall gate			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	1	500.00	500.00
		JTL GROUP INC		230.00	230.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		180.00	180.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		620.00	620.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)
 Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62101	each	Monument (Right-of-way)			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	69	175.00	12,075.00
		JTL GROUP INC		200.00	13,800.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		210.00	14,490.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		220.00	15,180.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		350.00	24,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	6,210.00
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	20	100.00	2,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		105.00	2,100.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		120.00	2,400.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		110.00	2,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		120.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,600.00
62201 B	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	30	75.00	2,250.00
		JTL GROUP INC		80.00	2,400.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		90.00	2,700.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		90.00	2,700.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		60.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	2,400.00
62201 C	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), ripper, 225 kW minimum			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	30	115.00	3,450.00
		JTL GROUP INC		150.00	4,500.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		138.00	4,140.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		110.00	3,300.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		105.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	2,700.00
62201 D	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	25	65.00	1,625.00
		JTL GROUP INC		90.00	2,250.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		90.00	2,250.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		85.00	2,125.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		75.00	1,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,625.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)

Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	hour	General labor			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	40	35.00	1,400.00
		JTL GROUP INC		40.00	1,600.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		36.00	1,440.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		44.00	1,760.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		40.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,200.00
62404	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 100 millimeter depth			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	43,790	0.20	8,758.00
		JTL GROUP INC		1.00	43,790.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		0.50	21,895.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		0.18	7,882.20
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.50	21,895.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.60	26,274.00
62503	slry unit	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	55.00	145.00	7,975.00
		JTL GROUP INC		150.00	8,250.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		147.60	8,118.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		15.00	825.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		200.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	6,600.00
62506	slry unit	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	55.00	190.00	10,450.00
		JTL GROUP INC		200.00	11,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		194.40	10,692.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		21.00	1,155.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		200.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	7,975.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
		JTL GROUP INC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		4,020.00	4,020.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		4,200.00	4,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		4,300.00	4,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)

Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63307 A	each	Delineators, Design A			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	80	30.00	2,400.00
		JTL GROUP INC		31.00	2,480.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		36.00	2,880.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		37.00	2,960.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		40.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,400.00
63307 B	each	Delineators, Design B			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	19	18.00	342.00
		JTL GROUP INC		20.00	380.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		20.40	387.60
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		21.00	399.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		32.00	608.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	570.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	3	120.00	360.00
		JTL GROUP INC		125.00	375.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		132.00	396.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		135.00	405.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		140.00	420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	375.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	7,200	0.10	720.00
		JTL GROUP INC		0.06	432.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		0.06	432.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		0.06	432.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.30	2,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	2,160.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	5,780	0.25	1,445.00
		JTL GROUP INC		0.20	1,156.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		0.24	1,387.20
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		0.25	1,445.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.30	1,734.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	2,312.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)
 Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	16,000	0.25	4,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		0.20	3,200.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		0.24	3,840.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		0.25	4,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.30	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	6,400.00
63505	each	Barricade type I			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	70	28.00	1,960.00
		JTL GROUP INC		30.00	2,100.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		32.40	2,268.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		33.25	2,327.50
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		50.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,800.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	200	22.00	4,400.00
		JTL GROUP INC		25.00	5,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		25.80	5,160.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		26.50	5,300.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		45.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	4,200.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	47	250.00	11,750.00
		JTL GROUP INC		280.00	13,160.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		300.00	14,100.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		305.00	14,335.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		400.00	18,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	5,170.00
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	20	34.00	680.00
		JTL GROUP INC		38.00	760.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		39.60	792.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		40.00	800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		60.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)
 Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	3,000	29.00	87,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		29.00	87,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		29.00	87,000.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		29.00	87,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		29.00	87,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	87,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	600.0	41.00	24,600.00
		JTL GROUP INC		45.00	27,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		49.20	29,520.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		48.00	28,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		45.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	19,800.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	4,100	0.30	1,230.00
		JTL GROUP INC		0.35	1,435.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		0.36	1,476.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		0.37	1,517.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.40	1,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	1,640.00
63520	each	Vertical panel			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	20	20.00	400.00
		JTL GROUP INC		22.00	440.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		24.00	480.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		24.00	480.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		30.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	800.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	50	20.00	1,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		22.00	1,100.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		24.00	1,200.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		24.00	1,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		41.00	2,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	1,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PLH 83-1(3)

Project Name: STILLWATER RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	20	20.00	400.00
		JTL GROUP INC		22.00	440.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		24.00	480.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		24.00	480.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		41.00	820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	600.00
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	100	600.00	60,000.00
		JTL GROUP INC		660.00	66,000.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		696.00	69,600.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		675.00	67,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		510.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	27,500.00
67501	each	Mailbox support (single)			
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC	4	75.00	300.00
		JTL GROUP INC		80.00	320.00
		M K WEEDEN NSTRUCTION INC		90.00	360.00
		CENTURY COMPANIES INC		95.00	380.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		155.00	620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	640.00